o 9’
v
Nl N>
Ly SUPPLEMENTAL AGREErlIIENT

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT entered

this day of April 2023 between

M/S. “ARAMUS REALTY LLP .(holding:its. PAN
Limited- Liability Partnership Fitmirégisterad
Limited Liability Pértme‘rship:'Act=,\..32-01018;:\h.avm"g i
The Domus, Plot No: 23;-Sector:No: 40;:Seaw|
706, through its Designated Partner/s MR.
BHUSHAN, - hereinafter referred:to ias the:

expression shall unless. repugnant to!the:conte

into at Navi Mumbai on

No. ABGFA3000R), a

nder ' the provisions of
s Office at Shop No: 5-7,
jods, “Navi:Mumbai-— 400

SUDHIR MANJIBHAI

“PROMOTERS” " (which

xt-or:meéaning thereof be -

deemed: to mean .and . include :its: ﬁsuccésstkrs’-jfinai‘htére’s‘t,*'fe‘x’ecutors;-' ‘

administrators and permitted :assigns; includin
partners) of the:ONE PART ; - = -
~AND -
DEVJI- VAVIA, ' (PAN NO:AA
VAVIA : (PAN:No. AD

MR. NANJI
JAMNABEN NANJI

Indian “Inhabitants, residing at:Flat:No: 401; §

;

-those of the respective

CPV8888M) AND 'MRS.

IPV2660G) , both adults,:
Bitaram.'Kutir, Plot No.28,

Sector-21: Nerul; Navi Mumbai-400706:, herein
-PURCHASE'RISIALLOTTEEIS'!"r.=.‘(which “expres

repugnant: \tb the . contexti'or: meaning:‘thereo

his/herltheir heirs, -administrators and:permitte 1'!?‘SSiQ"'S)‘-"df~-?*h'“e-f OTHE
‘ i yf( et g e

PART: "+

\after referred to as "THE

sion ishall, unless it "be'

, |be deeiried “to rinclude ™,

Scanned with CamScanne



WHEREAS by virtue

hse el a
between the parties heretp €

Thane-3, on 10.11.2020, W

Promoters herein have agjee

herein. a Flat No. 1501, dn the 1

meters (Carpet area) (exclydit

area + 8.190 Sq.Mtrs. Usaljle

Area + 3.848 Sq. Mirs. \Jsable projected Terrac

Non-Accessible Chajja) (hefe

of an /\grOOl

der

. ted-10.11.202¢q 3
ment Da : exe%\“»
ed with Joint SUb'Reg‘Strar“

nd register Q‘
no. TNN3-13779-203 W
' th

the registration

d to sell and transfer to the Pumhasarls

5" Floor, admeasuring 63.100 Squarg

8.498 Sq.Mtrs. Usable enclosed Balcony
g 8. .

C. B, area + 2.610 Sq. Mtrs. Usable F. B.

e + 3.488 Sq. Mtrs.

inafter referred to as the said Flat).and 1 Stilt

Car parking space/s adme
Building/Project Known as
Sector- 4G; in Village/ Site N
Rs.2,70,00,000/- (RUPEES
(hereinafter referred to as t

terms and conditions as con

AND WHEREAS since 3
Regulation (UDCPR) has ca
FSl.is available over. & abo
and the camputation of FS|
UDCPR. Accordingly, by a
2023 executed by the CIDC
agreed to grant NOC to the
the Base FSI on the said P
Premium FSI, Ancillary FS

therein ‘(hereinafter referred
regulations and provisions o
Regulation (UDCPR 2020)
terms*and c,onditioﬁs'as are

Maodified Agreement to- Les

suring about 150.00 Sq. Fis. Area , in the
“THE DOMUS” constructed on Plot No. 23,
erul, Navi Mumbai , for a total consideration of
TWO CRORE SEVENTY LAKHS ONLY)

he said initial Consideration) and upon such
ained in the said Agreement.

Uniform Development Control and Promotion
me into effect from 03/02/2020, an additional

e the present FSI available on the said Plot

s being done as per the provisions of the said
Modified Agreement to Lease dated 13:01-
D Ltd. and Promoters herein, the CIDCO Ltd.
Promoters for additional FSI over and above
ot comprising of enhancement of Base FS|,
| and such other FSI/ beneits mentioned .
to as the Total Permissible FSl) as per the
Unified Development Control anq Promotion
for such additional premium ang upon such

mentioned in the said Agreement. The said

se is registered with the Sub-Registrar ‘of

Scanned with CamScanne



-
Assurances under Serial No. TNN8/1150/2024
Promoters proposed to utilize such additional p
said UDCPR by increasing the carpet area of t

said Building/ Project as shall be sanctioned and

L8

ap

AND WHEREAS accordingly, the Promot

the revised building plans for the said' Project dn

obtained from NMMC an Amended Comme
30-06-2022 bearing ref .no: NMMC/TPO/BP/201
a further Amended Commencement:Certificate:
ref. no..NMMC/TPO/BP/17209/2023; for the’sai
said Amended  Certificate \.da.t;e‘da:;.ﬂ3:0452@;23;§
marked as Annexure “A’. As per the said A
Certificate dated 13-04-2023, certain areas in th
computed in FS| and as:a result-thereof;:the:car

Flats, Shops and Offices inthe: said:. Project

increased. ‘Further, as:per the .said Amended.C

dated. 13-04-2023,- the no. .of  Residential Fla

Project remain the same; however; the no: of Of

AND WHEREAS thus, as per the ‘said'Al

Ce

aggregates 1o 171

Sq. Mitrs. Deck area + 1.032 Sq. Mtrs. Non

(hereinafter referred to a

further the said Flat has been now upgraded fro

said Flat admeasuring 171.869 S

26.328 Sq. Mtrs.
area)(th
SCHEDULE hereunder written. .- -

i

Deck area + 1.032

e

rtificate- dated 30-06-2022, ‘the revised are
1869 Square meters (Carpet

s the said revised san

guare meters

Sq. Mtrs

o said-revised Carpetiarea)/ismore pay

dated 13-01-2023. The
brmissible FSI as per the

e Residential Flats in the

proved by CIDCO Ltd.

brs herein have submitted

the said Plot and Have

cement Certificate dated
/2022 and: subsequently,
ated’1 3-04-2023 ‘bearing
‘Project. The'copy of ths
s aninexed hereto ‘and

ended  Commencement

said. Project have been

et areaiof theiresidéntial

uhder>RERA“has- been-

Jrr‘im‘e‘nc'eﬁ‘iént Certificate

and: thé Shops:in-the :

ces has been decreased. -

mended:! Comimeéncement

2 ofithe said/Flat ‘now

| Accessible Chajja area)
Liioned ‘Carpet area) and

m 3 BHK to 4 BHK . The

.a wailarihy

141

w

Scanne.d‘

Carpet area) (excluding

Non -Accessible Chajja ‘

area) (excluding"»-26.328 i

ith CamScanne



4 /
 AND WHEREAS thd Promoters have completed the CONstrugy 4

- . » \Qr\
the ‘said Building/Project fnown as “THE DOMUS" on the saiq P\ch1
iny
accordance with the revied Building plans sanctioned by Nmme
/

permitting construction of slich premises in accordance with UDCPR,

AND WHEREAS after the completion of construction of the sajg
Project/Building on the said Plot in accordance with the sanctioned revised

sanctioned Building plans for utilizing the total permissible on the said Plot,
the Promoters have obtgined and Jor the NMMC has granted its
Occupancy Certificate, vide its letter dated 13-04-2023 bearing reference
no. NMMC/TPO /BP/17210 2023, for the said Buiidir'j/Project on the said

Plot. The copy of the said Occupancy Certificate is annexed hereto and

marked as Annexure:"B".

AND WHEREAS:in the Jabove circumstances and as per the terms of
the. said Agreement:dated 0.11:2020, the ‘parties hereto have agreed to
execute - this  Supplemental Agreement. for the said Agreement dated

10.11,2020, -interaiia modifying the said old area and the configuration of

the said: Flat mentioned in the said Agreement for Sale and recording the

increased revised sanctioneld carpet area of the said Flat being now being
a, 4:BHK Flat:aggregating -to.171.869: ‘Square meters (Carpet ‘area)
(excluding 26,328 Sq. Mirs.|Deck area + 1.032 Sq. Mtrs. Non -Accessible

Chajja area ).

AND . WHEREAS |the ' parties hereto are desirous: to
amending/rectify the 'said- pld ‘area of the said Flat by executing' this

Supplemental Agreement as‘ follows:

. Now THIS - SUPPLEME&IAL‘ “AGREEMENT WITNESSETH. ' AS.

Scanned with CamScanne



)70‘0/ “2?/6,/0 6,>
. "/1, /o Oy
%(/00 4&//
%
b
&l%’ -5
o by declare and '
artles poreto do hereby declare andjconfirm as follows:
Tho
gy virt© of an Agreement Dated-10.11.2020, executed between the
- herolo and registered with Joint Stib-Registrar of Thane-3, on
Pn 2 . ]
10.11.2020, under the registration no. TNN3-13779-2020, the Promoters

perein have agreed to sell and transfer to tihe Purchaser/s herein, a Flat
being Flat No. 1501, on the 16" Floor, admedgsuring 63.100 Square meters
(Carpet area) (excluding 8.498 Sq.Mtrs. Usablé enclosed Balcony area +

8.190 Sq.Mtrs. Usable C. B. area +2:610'q. Mtrs."Usable F. B. Area *

3.848 Sq. Mtrs. Usable ' projected Tefracé + 3488 Sq.  Mtrs.
Non-Accessible Chajja) (hereinafter refetred fo as the said old area) in the
Building/Project known as “THE DOMUS” (lhereinafter referred to as the
said Flat) to be constructed ‘on'Plot No. 23| ‘Sector- 40, in Village/ Site
Nerul, Navi Mumbai and 1 ‘S“tiM“Caf Parking |Space/s- admeasuring about
150.00 Sq.Fts area , for a total consideration ¢f'Rs:2,70,00,000/- (RUPEES
TWO CRORE SEVENTY LAKHS ONLYY) (hereinafter referred 1o as the
said initial Consideration) and upon sucH terms and conditions as

contained in the said Agreement.

(ii) Since a Uniform Development Control| and -'Promotion Regulation

(UDCPR) has comeé into effect from 03/02[2020, an additional FSI is

available over & above the present FSI availdble on the said Plot and the

computation of FSI is being done as per the pllovisions of the said UDCPR.

The Promoters proposed 0 utilize such addifional permissible FSI as per

the said UDCPR by increasing the carpet afea of the Flats, Shops and

sanctioned and approved by

Offices in the said Building/Project as shall be

CIDCO Ltd.

(iii) Accordingly, the Promoters herein have supmitted the revised bullding

he said Plot and| have obtained from NMMC

plans for the said Project on't

Scanned with CamScanne



N
Qe

7.
or dated 13-04-2023. bearing reference

le

2023, for the said Building/Project on the s

occupancy Certificate is annexeq hereto ang

2. The parties hereto, by ‘mutua| consent
confirm that the said Flat has:been how upg
having a cumulative-RERA Carpet areq of 1
revised sanctioned- Carpet Ares of the saig-f
Comm'encemen-t Certificate dated 13-04 20
Agreement. shall be reqq, and iconstryed i
integral part of the saig- Agreement dated 1.

the said Flat having the sajqd revised. sanctio

hereto and marked as Annexure “C". - .

3. As-,mutually -agreed between the partig:

hereby agree/s, declarefs, confirm/s:that the
to the said initial consideration,

Rs.1,20,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE CRORE

NMMC/TPO/BP/1721O
id Plot, The Copy of the said

Marked ag Annexure g

hereby agree, declara and
[aded from 3 BHK to 4 BHK
71.869 Square meters (said
at as per the said Amendeg

and this Supplementa

form apart and parcel ang

11:2020. The: new Plan for

fled carpet area is annexed

s hereto, the: Purchaser/s

urchaser/s shall, in addition

Pay pn additional amount of

| TWENTY LAKHS ONLY),
~—

which aggregates to the total consideration off

Rs.3,90,00,000/- (RUPEES

THREE CRORE NINETY LAKHS ONLY) pd

yable by the Purchaser/s in
respect of the said Flat along with the othed ¢

expenses/charges payable

under the said Agreement dated . 10.11.20R0 . The said revised total

consideration of Rs.3,90,00,000/- (RUPEES
\

THREE CRORE NINETY

LAKHS ONLY) shall be paid.by the Purchasef/s herein - as follows :

a) Rs.1,90,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE CRORI

NINETY LAKHS ONLY)

already paid before the execution of this Agregment .

= L) 3

ment.
days from the execuiton of this Supplemental Agreemmen

Scanned with CamsScanne



9.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED T

(Description of the said Flat with Revisag Sanctioned Gar t
e pet area)

th
Flat No. 1501 , on the 15" Floor, admieas| fing about 171,855 3.

v
Jara

meters (Carpet area) (excluding 26.328 Sq. Mtrs. Deck area + 1,075 =
\ ca T 1,U3Z Sa.
Mtrs. Non -Accessible Chajja area) and 1{ st Car parking spacs’s

admeasuring about 150.00 Sq. Fts. Area | i the Building/Project Known

as “THE DOMUS"” constructed on Plot No. 23, Sector- 40, in Villzas/ Si=

HialTl ol
Z

Nerul, Navi Mumbai, admeasuring 1281.59 Square Meters or therzzbouis

=

Scanned with Camoscanne



m Nxm iﬁﬂ .2 oy s o 45070 3
) ‘,”,‘02 e ‘ ot i 4377612020
Aaradl

fReun 63m

AT JE Tnc

REEET TR EHTHT

EANICECH 27000000

{3} ar~i \N'Qf'ﬂmﬂdcﬂ\ﬂdi 15468281.2
W FrETen YAy ) weE

14) e SRR § SO 1) TR e e T 2R et s RE 2
(TS} et whee e, ERTT . 1801, 15 A7 W, § R,
g, Ao - §3.100 = o i STyt 8.408
100#‘* e o, o, gl »261o-r » 3.5
35“ e B ““?S*“ + 3.488 w56 . gm(
150.60 =Y. L { Plot Number
(5 5T 1} 88,734 <z

11 mvv‘f@rw

400706 & F-ARGFAJO00R

1): wrEmely aely gdE - -
7 wERE Y»"r 401, v‘\‘“'r"'"z?‘c;}f,‘ﬂ"' B9
TrE-400706 I E-AA0PYES
A «rraﬂrzm syrel} wE T
T & gElEwTE ém,wf\?ﬁ? t«t“»uar\f

$

Fre 400708 G T-ADIPVRES0G
(g ZETE Tes PrearET AR 1011172020

{50%% qwmﬁ‘? 1081142020

fe ]

;1233—W—?7*”T" T §F 10000

~
~ TR = 5 e
43T TRV A

(V5]

GO0

O

() withi the fimits of any Municiogt Corperation of any Canionment ares o

)

Scanned with CamScanne



Wiy T wedh ol

5 g QL

H
{
?
a
%
i

Ay PSR TS HE SR S R
%l* &

§

s a3Ghul 2 s
Py 3PN D

Mmoo At

Scanned with CamScanne



AGREEMENT
ARTICLES OF AGHEE]\JIEN'I‘ made ot N(’J‘Ii I\/I\ln]bai this 4(-)’_ }j(. ol
NOVEMBER, 2020, BETWEEN ,

M/S. ARAMUS REALTY LLP (helding its PAN No. ABGFAZI00R), -

I 4

Limited Liability Partnership Firm registered under the prosisione -

Limited Liability Partiership Act, 2008, having its Office at Shop 1o

» §
MR

7, The Domus, Plot No: 23, Sector No: 40, Seawoecds, Novi Mumbai

400706, through its Designated Partner/s MR, QUDHIE% VIENIIBHE
BHUSHAN | hereincfter referred to ae the “?EOW OTEHS”

expression shall unless repugnart to the context or meaning the

g thereof be

deemed tc mean and includes /g&mﬁqw in-interest, executors,
/Qk}‘ ‘,_«;:zziﬁzh "’f‘ :

Z.

'\i
administraiors and pc:n"fn‘i‘eci/

AN O

5;".

pariners; of the ONE PART [ ui F;é

J%«Es; =R

S?“ ;‘V\\
ME. NANJI DEV]I VAVIA, (PAN RO: &@C??SSQE?I haar Noo §

Aadhaar No: 88
b245 7686), AND MRS. JAMNABEN NANII VAVIAPAN No. ADIPV2SELG)
(Aadhaor No: 2772 0595 5880}, all of the above adults
inhabifants, residing ot Flat 491, Sitaram }’;{u:ﬁr, Plot no: 28, Secior n 3
21, Opp te Yashwantrao Chavan Ground, K&I’Lﬂ; Nevi Mumbai, Tatul
and  District-Thane  (400708), hereinafler referred

3

PURCHABER/S/ ALLOTTEE/S" (which expression shall, unless it bhe

s odee

repugnont to the context or meaning thereol,

his/her/their heirs, administrators and permitted assigns) of the OTHET

Sywet

PART:

r ,-} r'
’\.4 y

bcanned with Camscanne



iv. Mortgage NOC dated 07-10-2019 insuod by CIDCO 1.4, granting tho

Promoters no objection [or morlgaging the scid plot to AU Small

Fincmee Banlk Limitod.

v. Mortgage dated 11-10-2019 holwoon AU Bmal) Finanee Benlke Limited

and Promoters.

vi. No Objection trom AU Small Financo Bank Limiled for sale of the
said premises.

vii. Report on Title and Revised Report ou Titlo issued by Advocate
Sanket Dalwi, viil. All other relevant documents, letters, papers and

writings referred to herein.

b. All plans sanctioned hy CIDCO Lid, and other cuthoritics, the
designs, specifications, etc, submitted to NMMC and other cuthorities as
required under the provisions of the Reul Estate (Regulation and
Development) Act, 2016 and the rules and requlcations made thereunder,

including the Amended Commencement Certificate dalod 18-03-2019.

c. The Purchaser/s has/huve examined the foregoing Agrecments

[

%‘UU’W?()?(

8, 'a <Ml :
)’57‘ mr\'w A L. — / %

21, Ongatisfying himsell/hersel /lhom' Clves aboul the plans and alte

scatisfied,

the perusal of various deeds and documoents, specifically reforred 1o
herein above and after satistying himselt/hosolf/themsclvos as rogaids
the other terms and conditions including the Title of the Promotors to e
seid plot the Purchasor/s hercly agree/s to pachace lat No. 1501, on
the 15th Floor, admeasuring 631000 Hgaare melers (Carpel Aroa)
(excluding 8.498 Sq.Mirs. Unable encloned bolcony area + 8,190 S¢q.
\,, ;o ek Lo \

i TN

J

Scanned with CamScanne



B

-10-

+ 3,
Mirs. Usable C. B. area + 2.610 Sq. Mitrs. Usable F. B, Area ] Sq.
Mtrs. Usable projected Terrace -+ 3.488 Sq. Mirs. Non-Accessibly
Chajja) or thereabouts in the Project/Building known as "THE DOMUg-

to be constructed on the said plot (hereinalter referred to as the sqiq

Premises and which is more particularly described in the Second
Schedule hereunder written) lor a total consideration of Hs. 2,70,00,000/.
(RUPEES TWO CRORE & SEVENTY LAKHS ONLY). The Typical floor
Plan of the said Premises is annexed hereto & marked as Annexure "G,
This carpet area is inclusive of unfinished wall surfaces, area under RCC
Column and shear wall and other such structural members of the
bremises in the Building on the said Plot being constructed thereof, as

o H N .
Per the nides and regulations of Real Estate (Regulation and

Deve;onmen Act, 2018,

22, The Promaoters have further represented that as per the sanctioned

Bmlding plans, NMMC has sanciioned certain additional areas as

permitted under GDCR. The Promolers have paid necessary
premium/charges to NMMC for getiing the sanction of the said

. The aiorosnid additional areas are fused

additional areas from NM

to the said premises. However, the Promoters have not charged any
a&ﬁﬁm

o Y sig N . N
«"“{ﬁﬁ’dmonal const derﬁtlor*'ﬂﬂ"““ﬁ%‘zemmo:ez«cucz additional areas from the

AR o~
77 < A . Ao . e S
.{f}'{ . "_,,,' & . _?:l H
950U 3500
et cmase -«1
L s
9g fgg !
i ¢ I Mmamw
-‘—‘ﬁa&eﬁ hee have seen and approved the B Building and

RTate) o the neture s and (“x\fﬁy ot consin action to

e, 3wy N -
«l gpecificalions ana

.,\o

N

. oY
cainag 38 p

Promoters have

comenities 1o b2
that the

. R
Lo Dherebeyaar/s ONG
informed 1he sareherss «
¥ PRl
}4‘% : 2 ;
¥
/ 53/
.. {7
Sl

Scanned with Camscanne



Authority, then such additions, altorations, shall b carriesd out without
seeking any prior permission from tho Purchaser(s)/Allotica(s) and the
Purchaser(s)/Allottee(s) shall nol challenge, dispute o raise ony
objection against the said changes in the sanctionod plons. Provided
further that the Promoters may make such minor additions or »lterations
as may be required by NMMC /CIDCO Lid./other concermned Authornities
as per the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation And Development)

Act, 2018 or any other act, statute or law governing the develnprment of

‘g;{d revised plans ond
{

A i V:}
for ins p@”%l/ﬁ’é Bh, thea ‘%
_ _ e o i -;,7“_____42
Purchaser/s. 7 Lk IR ROR i
. Y : ;
oG oo/ !
o %j ;f 73% .
4. {DITIONS:

4 (a) The Purchaser/s hereby agree/s to purchose Flat Mo, 1501, on the
15th Floor, admeasuring otbout 63,100 Square meters equivalent to
£79.203 square feet or thereabouts (Carpet Arew) (excluding 8,498 Sq.
Mirs. Usable enclosed Balcony area + 8.180 Sq. Mtrs. Usable C. B.
area + 2.610 Sq. Mirs. Usable F. B. Area + 3.848 Sq. Mirs. Usuble
projected Terrace + 3.488 Sq. Mirs, Non-Accessible Chajja) in the
Building/Project known as "THE DOMUS” which is to be constructed on
Areas”) as defined under clause (n) of Section 2 of Real Esiate
(Regulation and Development) Act, 2016} (hereinalier referred to as the
said Premises and which is more particularly described in the Second
Schedule herennder written) for o total consideration of Bs.2,70,00,000/-

(RUPEES TWO CRORE & SEVENTY LAKHS ONLY). A: ontually

discussed and agieed between the Promoters and the Purchase

caid total consideration shall be paid by the Purchoser¢ to ihe

Scanned with CamScanne



Puichaser(s) /Allottes(: ) and the Promoters the said Agreement shall be
registered at the office of the appropriate Sub-Regictrar of Assurancos.
Hence tlus Agreement shiall be deemed to have bocn executed at Noayi

Mumbai,

41.  DISPUTE RESOLUTION:

All or any disputes ariging out of or touching vpon or in relation io the
terms und conditions of this Agreement, including the interpretation and
validity of the terms thereof and the respective rights and obligations of
the Partes, shall be settled amicably by mutual discussion, failing which
the same shall be settled through the adjudicating officer aopointed

under the Real Estate (Regulation and De 'rsiopmeni Act, 2018,

THE FIRST SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

{Description of the said plot)

Village/ Bite Nerul, Novi Mumbai, admeasuring 1281.58 Squure Meters
or thereabouts and bounded as follows that is to say:

On or toward the Norih by - Plotno. 22

‘Onor toward the South by . 30 Meters W;iaﬁfa Road

On or toward the Eust by 15 Meters Wide Road

On or toward the West by Plot ne. 7

Scanned with Camscanne



THE SEC
OND SCHED ULE BBOVE 1 REFERRED 70,

{Deser;
iption of the said premises)

Flat No. 1501, on the 15th Floor

» admeasuring 63,100 Sguare metars
(Carpet area) {excluding 8.498 S¢. Mirs, Usable enclozed Balcony
arec + 8.190 Sq. Mirs. Usable C, B. area + 2.610 } 8¢, Mirs, Usable F.
B. Area + 3.848 Sq. Mirs. Usable projected Terrace + 3.488 Sq. Mirs.

Non-HAccessible Chajia) and 1 88l Car purking space/s admeasuring

NORTL 5S4 AE
LU LL A b b it

about 150.00 Sq. Fis. Areq, in the Building/Project K

DOMUS” constructed on Plot No. 23, Secter- 40, in Village/ Site Nerul
Neavi Mumbai, admeasuring 1281.58 Square Meters or thereabout and
hereinabove.

1 i 1i ] irst Schedule her
which is more particularly described in the First oche

AT B
:: &2 Y {
Py
O
e \\
& ‘:/ ‘U:S H.c\)“\\
&\ wi 19 . ’,‘\‘\ N\ ) ~
(L \\ pwik e 3 .\\_‘ o~ o T o T T2,
P PN S .
/ O I(' / N ) ' ! a5 (,_... *
N ' , h -
“\_r !"){ \ L b R e PO T RNy ol NI,
B %W *’?
\\‘_/-' 3 - . 4
e s e

\*4,/» o SRS

Scanned with CamScanne



¥

8 ANNEXURE 4

Navi Mumbai
Municipal Corporation

BT ST S, YT .g,

ol v orers, wraiyer s, Yt Head Office : PlotNo. 1,
e e : I, R4, ille Gaothan. Ps .
- Wﬁ-ﬁi'ﬁaﬁu YoohRY, Near Kille Gaothan, Palmbeach, Junction

) Sector 154, C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mubzi- 400 614
TR oRR-RWuT Woo /R 7R/ WY Tel : 022 - 1756 7070 1 12/34S5 -

W : 0R-RBKOY0EY / 70000100 Fax 022 - 27573785 1 27577070

T 55, ARSI/ aossacmancuss/opyey /2092
fesiw “%Q’ QBIQDQQ

iy,
. e Rere gergerdl, b wefiaw o7, dfed qeey uew Ty (3),

YES WD, YN B B0, ,ﬂ/géw%
Srom, T gk, et

Fag o0

! R,

-

\\{.x;. ' ;_;‘ \‘
TEigd, \g‘\i)‘i gt

oy gy
2 7. 93, R T Yo, S, T TAE SR L ‘ S

W%?%m;; T TR T R R S Wi et . Hei
For SRS T RAF aS iR SRR, 9]8Y T T 343 T g T T
SRR TRTE SIRIBIT, 936 T W 84(3) (3) TN ARGEITHR YR TR 4T & 9
o ngmv‘ff T A T TR R STt Y O e S T FoUT %?ﬁii.

T TN e @ TER e Wi T el A S LIS B
ST T TR NG T FO% WO S e T S 9 —v:
e wdRr R G e fm e Reerl © T BEaE G
o UG TRl A T ' o

jerepT ST TS T T/ ek At EReeTE Vsl W
ﬁ??fﬁ*{{;ﬁjf'ggz‘mﬁ / s W e, T ST aiirésan Wia;‘ *Rdff" i‘e‘;’ﬂz
i EIEE g@g SRET {g{ru{ g gl = Fozprelt BTfﬁi'ﬂ TBER @Wﬁ‘t 7‘3’5‘12;;;‘4 TERR BOdl,. ™Y
FrEE A vaRad Frr R iy ERour e e i S <,
AT Trel (Ground Level) v} e W . UHPUE

qana

e HEH ziifh?{‘iﬁ 3{@ 3R A . ) i
graedy B v afr Sewer Line e den SR 3 e, rteoll, UTERTSUE T

N \ JU—. %

i PreT Ao ETeH speeTE Yo TR T e el RIRES R (9:131. SN
e e, o[y PPN vl T, S e SR L

mg el RIS, MR § T e TR SRIBH T 1Y F

;; WE%¥ R, HOR AWRI R Fiasm e W T TRE TR RERE A
Z I Te IVEN T

e Y GR2ICIN ey e 2O CSIRY
AT i %g{‘«ﬂ%i Siadiee T e SRS vy, EE) L jwi A
WY ¢ Dy ey AYTE xi“\'ﬁ' g s N
%fﬁi‘ﬁf HIER i ! ? m%‘“ﬁ RIS ﬁwﬁ FoyE Uh AE. TY‘ u\& é}w} )
27T 3.00 A, FENY ARG W T o T, R AR RIS

Seare e SEe W A GO e W

o o
Feigdt e 9 wEHH FE e A, . - S

ot

Scanned with CamScanne



4

. : NAV] MUMBAL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AMENDED COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE

© MGA . i
NO.NMIIC/TPO/BP/200930NMMe14862/ /2019 i, .
5 F/’ o — DATE: | 8/(8 {2013

Permission is hevby granted under Section 45(1) (i} of the Maharashtra Regional & Town

Planning Act, 1966 and Section 253 & 254 of the Bombay Provinclal Municipal Corporation Act, 1943,
M/s. Aramys Realty LLP, Thru Partners Shrl, Rohit Mahadev Patel & Others {3)on Plot No. 23,

Sector 40, Narul, Navl Mumbal, As par the approved plans and subject to the following conditions

for the redevelopment / reconstruction work of the proposed Bullding.
Summary of Proposal -

Sroposed Buillt Up Avas —Resl, - 1564 810m*+Com 0.2 355.068m” Total Buil, Up Area . 1019.878 m?
No of Units = Residential -26, Shops - 09, Office : 07, 51 = 1.50,

1} The Certificate Is Hable to be revoked by the Corporatlon if :
a} The d&vg!@pmem work v respect of which permission is granted under this Centificate Is not
carrled 6ut orthe use there of Is not in accordance with the sanctioned plans.
b} Any ofthe conditions subject to which the same Isgranted or any of the restrictions imnposad
by the Corporation is contravened. v
¢} The Mun&:ip%? Commissloner is satisfled that the same Is obtained by the Applicant through
fraud & misrepresentation.and the Applcant and / orany person deriving tiizthrough or
= under hlf, n such ahd-event shall ba deamed to have caryled out the development work in
o tontravention of Sectiondlor 45 of the Maharashira Regional & Town Planning Act, 1966.

2}  THEAPPLICAY SHALY . ) -

a} ‘Give @'notlee to the-Corporation on completion up to plinth level and 7 days before the
commencement of the further work.,

b} Glve written notice tothe Municipal Corporation regarding completion of work.

¢} Obtainan Cecupancy Certificate from the Municipal Corporation.

3} Allowthe Offlcers of the Munlcipai Corporation to enter the bullding or premises {or which the
permisslon has been granted 3t any time for the purpose of enforcing the buiiding control
Regulationsand conditions of this Certifizate. . .
The structural deslgn, bullding materizls, plumbing sewvices, fire protection, slectrical
insteifation atc. shall.be in-accordance with the provision fexcept for provisidn in respact ¢f
fioor area ration)as prescribed n the Natlonal Bullding Code amendsd from lime 1o time by
the Indlan Standard Institutions, .

4} The Certificate shall remaln valid for a peripd of one year from the date of Issue and can be
further revalidated as required under provision of Section M.R& T. P. Act, 1965, This
»Commencement Certificate Is renewable every vear but such extended perigd shall be in no,

] case exceed three years provided further that such lapse shall not be any subssqugm
applicant for fresh permission under Section 44 of the Maharashtra Regional & Town Planning
Act, 1966. . o

5} The condltion of this Certificate shall not be biné@ng not only on the Applicant but also its

—
successors and every person deriving title throyg

-

JErBuBGRs g e
6} A certified copy of the approved plans shall @%&@%g@m shte dnd thé"Name Saasii howiRy !
name of Gwner, Architect, Builder & u‘ “?,»@ﬁ"ggig ?, \_E*siard_?\\lu., Sac;t?r }3{3); Plot | &:;M_.—
Survay No., Area of Plot No., of flats, Bulit] g;{reﬁg@?@mmcamem Cemrmat% x‘iﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ
shall be lnstalied onsite. 3f:§s { By : 72

7} The plot boundarles shall be physically \: et
to thissection before completion of plinth ¥Bgs. A S
1%y, JeN N S_b‘ﬁgfé!- e
8} The amount of S.D. Rs. 69,896/~ 5.D. Rs. 25,8 ﬁm%}’mff;titjﬁi“‘i;;?;‘;;&gggg

debrls & 5.0, Hs, 8,500/~ for Tree Plantation depaied Bt : o
bg forfelted ezmm or In part at the absolute discretion of the corporation for breac

3 [N N 8§ orNeT 5’)\3{
of apy other Building Control Regulation and condition attached 1o the @ﬁfm}:mf ii"*ﬁs f;hiz‘
iha‘{,‘c}mmené%mém Certificate. Such a forfelture shall be without prajudice to any 0

2t of the Municipal Corporation. o
o remedy or i‘a,g}?ﬁt.af;?‘&f VLnicp ater tank on bullding & underground watey zzm*c‘ i we
1 You shall provide overhead water 1 e e woter, 1 shoud
Cm‘é’.ipartméngsf &n for drinklng water & -another for other than
J B ) . "
confirm to the standards applicable In this behall,

SRS

ACITRY : | D \
diately and the Intimatlop by giydn 4
ggﬁ@{ﬁh}ﬂ? ately 1 ) g %ﬁiﬁ\ o

Scanned with CamScanne



E NG ey -

= = ——
e ~
T 11
10.NMMC/TPO/BP/20191CtrMC 14852/ /2018 OATE : 181 2y 2013
! ’ 25)  Window/ sill [evel must be at 0.90 M i i
DATE : / 2010 L . . helght, The difference hety e
NONMMG/TPO/BP/2019)cNmMCL 4862/ /2019 enust be 0.50 M. minlsoum. between chajja level & stab level
10) You should approach to the Executive Englneer, M.S.EB. for the power requirement locatlon 26) :P&; me:rh& the Architect and Structural Engincer cencerned area Instructed 1o strictly
of transformer If any, etc: lalge to the conditions of FIRE NOC Issued vide NMMC/FIRE/H.0./VASHI/4421/2018 dated
11)  Every plot of land <hall have at lcast 1 tree for every 300 Sq. M. or part thereof of the plot @1 /2018 by Deputy Chief Fire OFficer NMPMC, Navl Murnbal.
© area Ith th Ez\porary Labor sheds vith praper tollet arrangement shall be provided cn the site. i
12) For all bullding of non-residential oceupancles and residentlal bullding with more than 156 i" Iclent :rrangemenr Is not pravided permission for canstructlon ebove plinth level will not
helght following additional conditions shall apply' - ) Fﬂs'lf’a“'e 2 sald terhparary shed should be demolished priar to 0.C
Jstance walls and doors from rest of the 5.1, Calculation submitted in the drawings -hall be as per Development Control Rules. If 2ny

a)  The stalrcase shall be scparated by fire res i
disccepancy observed, the Architect will be held responsible and lizble for necessary action.

buildings. ke stop doo. 29) Thi
b)  Cxit from lift lobby shall be through a self closing smo! e stop - s approval supersedes the prevlous approval zpproved by NMIAC. You are rzquasted to
)  Three shall be no othes machinery In the lIft machinery momiﬁl ndows an a floor sh 20) rimrn all the previous approved drawings for record & cancellation.
) Forcentrally air conditioned bullding arca of externai open able W] shall :h: am':::&""’l" open to sky on the ground floor plan should not be 5o used 25 would disturb
" erl <
o g:,:;?lgmh:?ffi:i‘rxg]“;:;:f:veamlnlm“m Joading capacity of 6 persons. It shall have plan, ng of the vehicles required to bz parked in the parking spaces shown In the
the staircase wall. 31)

f . ‘ Jgned In As directed by
f) 2:;:;1?&;?::; l;;l;;; ;: ::;i:g guc(s. section 154 o‘: ;‘:&;,;bzfgtD:;ggu;r::m(,dbepanw:ent Government of Mahzrashtra, under
: 4 ) ision No. TPB 432001/2132/CR- 3
I or o diesel generator set shall be arranged dat ¥ hisgel b 3/CR-230/UD-11,
g)  Alternate sauces of electric supply or 2 ed 10/03/2005, for all bulldings greater than 300.00 sq.m. folloviing additional condition of

d. . .
h]  Hazardous materialshialine bs smre" not be permitted (n the stalrcase wall. Raln Water Harvesting shall apply.

i) Refuse stemps or storage places shal 3) Al the la
1 Fie Pghting sppllcation stall be distributed overthe bulding. addltions oxnpl!,;: Bon opaces of Houslng Soclety and new construction / reconstruction /
k) For bullding upto 24 M. Height capacity of underground storage tank and overhead " avi "}'15 area nt:!_less than 300.00 sq, m. shall hava cne 6r mnre Rain Water
storage shall be 50,000 frs. And 10,000 hes, Respectively, Wetrises shall be provided. Provided that t}::;u;\\ﬂng total capacity as detailed In Schedule {enclosed.)
Purmp capacity 1000 ltrs./min and 250 [trs./min.respectively. speclfications di ority may approved the Raln Water Hervesting Structures of
e figures shall be 75000 itrs. And 20,000 ftrs. ons different from those In schedule, subject to the capacity of Rab \,3 >
thd 1y in Water

i 4 mtrs. Th
For building with helght above 24 Harvesting being ensured In each case.

" 5 .Jmin, respectively.

And the pump capacity af 1350 tes,/min and 450 Itrs./m b) The o T )

13) Recreation ground or zmenity open space be developed before submisslon of Building waterf(‘:;ési?:éﬂzrif:‘-ery] building mentioned in the [a) above shall ensure that the Rain

° i cture s maintalned i X} ek

Campletion Certificate. n goad repair for storage 2

14) Na vfork should be started unless the exsting structures area to be demolished with utmost 3 Pm“'::i::;r;::harge of greundwaterat all times. ge of water for non potable
care. 1d stricty follow ail the condltians of lease agresment. Owner & built up area'f:;‘-t\;\mﬁfx?:;:‘:x of not exceading Rs. 1000/~ per annum for every 160 3q. m. of

:1d stricty follow - e owner of any build: i . m. of
15) Applicant /" Architect should stricty or to maintaln Raln Water Hawes“nsﬂ r of any buildinz mentioned In the (2) above to provide

Architect wil be held respansibie for breach of any condltlon of lease Agreement of CIDCO. R aquiredlundar e i)
16) The Owner & the Architect and Structural Englneer concerned are fully respansible for the Yalaws.
construction guality of the building as per approved bullding plan. Structural design, Stabllity
building corstruction quality, which should confirm to withstand an earthquake of Highest
intensity in selsmic zone V.
17) The Occupancy Certlflcate for the proposed building will not be granted unless the house s N
Dralnage lines are connected to the Municlpal Maln Sewer lines to the satlsfaction of '~ s { Owais " Morin)
Munlcipal Authority as veell as Plantation of trees and provislon of garbage kin on the site. N :‘ant Director of Town planning
18) Applicatlon for completion Joccupatlon Certificate shall be accompanled with the plan as per Mav Mumbal Muricipal Corporation
construction done on the site.
18) Ared of required parking spaces as shown In approved plan should be marked with the
materlal of permanent nature with numbering.
20) The bullding material In reconstruction case of soll removed from the trenches should not be
dumped or stored on municipal road. It should be dumped or stored on site as would be
deglded by the concern Ward Officers of Navi Mumbal Municipal Corporation.

21) The building constructed should not be occupled without obtalning Occupation Certificate _ e
Otherwise It wl'l be treated as unautharized use and necessary actlon as per law wilt be taken. . 95\!\52/? 0
N

22) This Commencement Certificate Isvalld up plinth level only, The further order will be piven
alter the plinth Is [nspected.
23) The applicants should fulfill all the health related provisions mentioned in the
“Implementation of Ant larval & Mosqulto Prevention Activities during and-after construction
i and Tree Aulhority Bye-Laws 1966” The spaclal mentlon Is for mosquito prevention activitles,
206 o eenstruction of quer-head tanks, delris removal and the sanitary condltlons of dralnage cte.
4). The Tonstructig vagK shall l?emgmpleted before dated 09/09/2022 as per condition Cidco
Agrement Pa!ediﬂf&)ﬂ/lﬂ@d’v_&ugt be applied for 0.C with all concerned NOC.

Tl

1

Yoomt

Scanned with CamScanne



s

1t

ANNEXL]

Maharashtra Real Estate Regulatory Authaority

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF PROJECT
FORM C’
[Sea nute €(a)]

This reglstration Is granted under section 5 of the Act to the following project under projact ragistrarion -

PE1700019222
Project: The Dom 15 Plol Bearing / CTS / Survey / Final Plol No.:23 at Navl tMumbal (tm Corp.), Thane 7
2, Thana

400706,

e,

1. Aramus Realty Lip having its registercd office / principal place of businesa at Tehsil: Thanas, District: Thanae o,
400706.

2. This registration is granted subject to the following conditions, namely:-

© The promoater shall enter into an agreement for sale with the alloitees;

© The promoter shall exectte and register a conveyance deed In favour of the allottez or the as
allottees, as the case may be, of the apartment or the common areas as per Rule 8 of Maharashirg Fanl
{Regu'ation and Develcpment) (Registration of Resl Estate Projects, Registration of Rzal Estate Acerr- :..,;_
of interest and Disclasures on VWebsite) Rules, 2017; ) -

o The promoter shail deposit seventy percent of the amounts realised by the promoter in 2 szparate acoo:, i oa
maintained in a schedule bank to cover the cost of construction and the land cost to be used only for that pume- ,
as per sub- clause (D) of clause (J) cf sub-section {2} of section 4 read with Rule 5;
OR .

That entire of the amounts to be realised hereinafter by promoter for the real estats projeci from the alk
from time to time, shall be deposited in a separate account to be maimnained in a scheduled bank s o
cost of construction and the land cost and shall be usad only for that purpose, since the estimated receivan!
the project is less than the esumated cost of completion of the project.

o The Registration shall be valid for a period commencing from 14/64/2049 and ending with 31142/2023 uniess
renewed by the Mahzrashtra Real Estate Regulatory Authority in accordance with section 5 of the Act reac win

ruie 6.
o The promoter shal comply with the provisiens of the Act and the rules and regulations made there undsr;

o Thatthe promoter shali take all the pending approvals from the competent authorities

3. If the above mentioned conditions are not fulfiled by the promoter, the Autherity may take necessary action against ihe
promoter including revoking the registration granted herein, as per the Act and the rules and regulations made tne

under.

Signature valld

Digitally Sigyed by

Dr. V.mdn}g}mm anand Prabhu
(Sec O\ » MahaRERA)
Om HARIZ019 4 Ha41 PM

/ E;-‘;‘\ -r W 4

I / U r iy ar————————

/ vﬂ@fsw4ﬂ§{ﬁﬂ19 r- Signature and seal of the Authorized Officer
A‘ i

Flaca, Muﬂmbﬂf Maharashtg Reat Estate Regulatory AUhony

hosy, S e o . W .V S—
b X ,'f_',f_‘; /m - == S ———

Scanned with CamScanne



. » %
e ;
| h
- ~
i
i i
-
N~ H
Ly .
~ X N
& ug¢ _
- =% H
x! ~ i
] Q
)
A“ o3
_ w
| Yo
_
e}
= =
»
= 2
- [ [
- s o
! -
Y
=
| 1:d
gy e—— &
I————T :

Scanned with CamScanne



| Np

2 |
VEPPHL 20224002392 387

| Savi
aving AIC NdD78 ¢ 34727833 |[Branch FILE N
CIF NO@ = | g
CEENIIEA |[Tespm hvind
LOS Reforonce No@ . .(Ilappllcuble)
_ PAL/Take Over/NEW/Resale/Top up | \

Applicant Name -
Ma: Nanats 0 ‘

Co-Applicant N A euly\aovia - J

I ame \/\‘(s BMY\T\ab(ﬁr\ ‘\\CU(\Q.A\ VWCA : J

Me PPyushh Nangi Varta (0
Contract (Resi.): 943 0Q) A4y72 Mobile : J

Loan Amount : £-00 CY : : 1 Tenure : | 2o 7S
Interest Rate : ~ —— 2% ‘ EMI: T
Loan Type : <Jerc"™: \ecv\ o ~ |smiLIFE: "jdé’
_Hsg. Loan ‘ S i __ Maxgain . e
Realty . i & S Home Top up .~ -

: B , i Home Top up : _
Property Locaﬁon L Qeproved 2 3

e

Property Cost
Name of Developer/Vendor '—\’Q,NL bawweg bwwe)\-eh

RBO - YWZONE % Branch : NW"X&W (Code No) 7,@@29

Contact Person : VA\ cu*(\O‘) QMG)\/\W‘- Mobl|e No.
‘Name of RACPC Co- ordlnator along with Mob No

————— T omE: |

SEARCH - 2 - ooa

yALUATlON 2

A —r R 'RASMECCC - PANVEL
b - —na Tarrace, Plot No- 55,
sector 11, "CBD belaps o

Navi Mumba| 400 614

Scanned with CamScane



